TM
© 2020 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 11/19/2020
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

LOCATION
ORDERING INFO
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Reflector Wattage Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
	 TU	 =	 Turin Series (18”W x 7”H x 9”D)
REFLECTOR
	 FT	 =	 Forward Throw Distribution
	 WS	 =	 Wide Spread Distribution
	UP/DN	=	 Up and Down Light Distribution
			   (Non-Dark Sky)
	 UP	 =	 Indirect Uplight
			   (Features Solid Bottom Shield)
LED WATTAGE❶
	LED20	 =	 20 Watt LED
			   — For LED Down/Up: LEDD15 / LEDU5
	LED30	 =	 30 Watt LED
			   — For LED Down/Up: LEDD25 / LEDU5
	LED40	 =	 40 Watt LED
			   — For LED Down/Up: LEDD35 / LEDU5
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE (CCT)
	 3K	 =	 ±3000K range
	 4K	 =	 ±4000K range
	 5K	 =	 ±5000K range
VOLTAGE
	 347	 =	 347 Volts
	 UNV	 =	 Universal Volt (120-277V) Electronic Drivers
	2UNV	 =	 Two Universal Volt (120-277V) Electronic Drivers
FINISH
	 BK	 =	 Black
	 BZ	 =	 Bronze (STANDARD)
	 PNA	 =	 Painted Natural Aluminum
	 SGR	 =	 Silver Grey
	 WH	 =	 Textured White
	 CC	 =	Custom Color (Visit www.ralcolor.com)
UP/DOWN LENS COLOR OPTIONS
	 AM	 =	 Amber
	 BLU	 =	 Blue
	 GN	 =	 Green
	 RD	 =	 Red
CONTROL OPTIONS
Note: See Accessory Options for Required Remote Controller
	 9328	 =	 Photocell Button (120/277V)
	 OCC	 =	 Occupancy Sensing | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
			   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
			   — Standby Dim Level Presets: ON/OFF (0%/100%)
	 BLD	 =	 Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
			   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
			   — Standby Dim Level Presets:
				    10% / 20% / 30% (Standard) / 50%
	BLDA = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor Integral⓴
			   — Ambient Light Sensing Feature (AMB)
			   — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
			   — Standby Dim Level Presets:
				    10% / 20% / 30% (Standard) / 50%
			   — Bi-Level Control Initiated at AMB Light Level Preset
	 BLS	 =	 Bi-Level Switching - Using 2 Drivers (2UNV)
MISC OPTIONS
	 92	 =	 .187” Clear Polycarbonate
	 94	 =	 .187” Clear Tempered Glass
	 BB	 =	 2” Backbox for Surface Conduit
	 DBB	 =	 3” Deep Backbox for Motion Sensor / Emergency Battery
	 FUS	 =	 Single Fusing
	DFUS	 =	 Double Fusing
	 TP	 =	 Tamperproof Screws
	 SG	 =	 10KA Surge Protection (ANSI spec C62.41.2)
EMERGENCY / BATTERY OPTIONS❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Note❷: Integral Batteries require Deep Back Box (DBB)
	GTD1	 =	 Generator Transfer Device (Signify)
	GTD2	 =	 Generator Transfer Device (LGTD)
			   — Shunt Relay w/Fire Alarm Override Input
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20: